

No. 297241

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

**FILED**  
Nov 28, 2011  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JESUS FABIAN PERALES,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

THE HONORABLE BLAINE G. GIBSON, JUDGE

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #18364  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	2
1. <b><u>Sufficiency of the Evidence</u></b> .....	2
A. <b><u>There was sufficient evidence of the rape</u></b> .....	3
B. <b><u>Two other aggravating factors support the life sentence</u></b> ...	4
C. <b><u>There was sufficient evidence of the use of a three inch knife</u></b> .....	5
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<b>Cases</b>	
<u>State v. Boggs</u> , 80 Wn.2d 427, 495 P.2d 321 (1972).....	4
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	2
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	2
<u>State v. Galisia</u> , 63 Wn.App. 833, 822 P.2d 303, <i>review denied</i> , 119 Wn.2d 1003, 832 P.2d 487 (1992).....	3
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) .....	2
<u>State v. Walton</u> , 64 Wn.App. 410, 824 P.2d 533, <i>review denied</i> , 119 Wn.2d 1011, 833 P.2d 386 (1992).....	2, 3
